RESOLUTION NO. 2026-

A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING INTERIM CITY
MANAGER TO AWARD CONTRACT TO VESTIS UNIFORM AND WORKPLACE
SUPPLIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION QUALIFIED TO DO
BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA, FOR RENTAL AND CLEANING OF UNIFORMS
FOR CERTAIN FIELD AND WAREHOUSE EMPLOYEES, AND FURTHER
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS

WHEREAS, Uniform services has been used for the rental and cleaning of uniforms for
certain field and warehouse employees since 1992; and

WHERAS, the current contract was awarded in 2021, all extensions included in the
contract have been exhausted, and contract expires June 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, contract went out to bid and is being awarded to the lowest responsive bidder;
and

WHERAS, the new contract will include uniforms for Facilities Services, Fleet Services,
Streets, Water/Wastewater, Parks division employees and for certain staff at the Surface Water
Treatment Plant, White Slough Water Pollution Control Facility, and Community Center, as
provided in the memorandums of understanding. Rags, towels, and floor mats used in the various
shops and buildings will also be part of this contract; and

WHEREAS, the specifications were approved on February 4, 2026. The City received the
following bids on March 20, 2026:

Bidder Location Bid

Vestis Uniform and Workplace Supplies Stockton $143,893.36
Unifirst Corporation Stockton $181,474.80
Cintas Corporation No. 3 Stockton $393,822.31

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the City Council authorize the Interim City Manager to
award the contract to Vestis Uniform and Workplace Supplies, Inc., of Stockton for rental and
cleaning of uniforms for certain field and warehouse employees, in the amount of $143,893.36,
and authorize change orders in an amount not to exceed $150,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lodi City Council does hereby authorize
the Interim City Manager to award the contract to Vestis Uniform and Workplace Supplies, Inc., a
Delaware corporation qualified to do business in California in the amount of $143,893.36, and
authorize change orders in an amount not to exceed $150,000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 6.3q of the City Council Protocol
Manual (adopted 11/6/19, Resolution No. 2019-223), the City Attorney is hereby authorized to
make minor revisions to the above-referenced document(s) that do not alter the compensation or
term, and to make clerical corrections as necessatry.

Dated: May 6, 2026




| hereby certify that Resolution No. 2026- was passed and adopted by the City
Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held May 6, 2026, by the following votes:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS -
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS —
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS -

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS —

OLIVIA NASHED
City Clerk

2026-



